RESOLUTION NO. 2024-114

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ADOPTING THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP) FOR FISCAL YEARS 2024-25 THROUGH 2028-29

WHEREAS, as required by state law, on April 18, 2024, the Planning Commission adopted a resolution finding the Capital Improvement Program (CIP) for Fiscal Years 2024-25 through 2028-29 to be consistent with the General Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Program Division Manager presented the CIP for Fiscal Years 2024-25 through 2028-29 to the City Council for consideration and comment; and

WHEREAS, a duly noticed public hearing was held on June 26, 2024, to consider information presented by staff and to receive public comment regarding adoption of the proposed CIP for Fiscal Years 2024-25 through 2028-29.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby adopts the Capital Improvement Program for Fiscal Years 2024-25 through 2028-29.

PASSED **AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 26 th day of June 2024

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ASON LINDGREN. CITY CLERK

JÓNATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2024-114

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 26, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Brewer, Robles, Spease, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California